Notice of Election
City of White Bear Lake
White Bear Lake Area Schools
Ramsey County, Minnesota

Notice is hereby given that a general election will be conducted on November 5, 2019 in the City of
White Bear Lake and for the White Bear Lake Area Schools. The hours of voting in all polling places will

be from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. The following offices will be on the ballot.

City of White Bear Lake
Council Member-Ward 1, 3, 5

White Bear Lake Area Schools
School Board Member — Three at-large seats

Ballot question

Voting will take place at the following polling places.

Gem Lake

1 Heritage Hall 4200 Otter Lake Rd 55110
Hugo

1-1 Hugo Fire Hall 5325 140t Ave N 55038
2-2B  Oneka Elementary School 4888 Heritage Pkwy N 55038
3-3A  Hugo City Hall 14669 Fitzgerald Ave N 55038

Little Canada

2 Little Canada Elementary School 400 Eli Road 55117
Maplewood
8 Ramsey County Library 3025 Southlawn Dr 55109
North Oaks
2 Presbyterian Homes/Waverly Gardens 5919 Centerville Rd 55127

Vadnais Heights

1 Vadnais Heights Commons 655 County Road F E 55127
2 Vadnais Heights Commons 655 County Road F E 55127
3 Vadnais Heights Commons 655 County Road F E 55127
4 Vadnais Heights South Fire Station 3595 Arcade St N 55127



White Bear Lake

1-1
2-1
3-1
3-2
4-1
5-1

White Bear Lake City Hall-Council Chambers
White Bear Lake Library

Sunrise Park Middle School Gym

Sunrise Park Middle School Gym

Golfview Building

St. Stephen’s Lutheran Church

White Bear Township

1

2
3
4

Otter Lake Elementary School
Lakeshore Players Theatre

South Shore Trinity Lutheran Church
Heritage Hall

You may locate your polling place at mnvotes.org.

4701 Highway 61
2150 2 St

2399 Cedar Ave

2399 Cedar Ave

2449 Orchard Ln
1965 County Road E E

1401 County Road H2 E
4941 Long Ave

2480 South Shore Blvd
4200 Otter Lake Rd

55110
55110
55110
55110
55110
55110

55110
55110
55110
55110

A public test of the voting systems to be used in the general election will be conducted on October 25,
2019 at 1 p.m., at the Ramsey County Elections office in Saint Paul.

Complete information on voter registration and absentee voting for the primary is available at

rcelections.org; you may also email elections@ramseycounty.us or call 651-266-2171.



