Notice of Election City of White Bear Lake White Bear Lake Area Schools Ramsey County, Minnesota

Notice is hereby given that a general election will be conducted on November 5, 2019 in the City of White Bear Lake and for the White Bear Lake Area Schools. The hours of voting in all polling places will be from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. The following offices will be on the ballot.

City of White Bear Lake Council Member – Ward 1, 3, 5

White Bear Lake Area Schools School Board Member – Three at-large seats

Ballot question

Voting will take place at the following polling places.

Gem Lake				
1	Heritage Hall	4200 Otter Lake Rd	55110	
Hugo		5325 140 th Ave N	66020	
1-1	Hugo Fire Hall		55038	
2-2B	Oneka Elementary School	4888 Heritage Pkwy N	55038	
3-3A	Hugo City Hall	14669 Fitzgerald Ave N	55038	
Little C	Canada			
2	Little Canada Elementary School	400 Eli Road	55117	
Maple	wood			
8	Ramsey County Library	3025 Southlawn Dr	55109	
North	Oaks			
2	Presbyterian Homes/Waverly Gardens	5919 Centerville Rd	55127	
Vadna	is Heights			
1	Vadnais Heights Commons	655 County Road F E	55127	
2	Vadnais Heights Commons	655 County Road F E	55127	
3	Vadnais Heights Commons	655 County Road F E	55127	
4	Vadnais Heights South Fire Station	3595 Arcade St N	55127	

White Bear Lake

1-1	White Bear Lake City Hall-Council Chambers	4701 Highway 61	55110	
2-1	White Bear Lake Library	2150 2 nd St	55110	
3-1	Sunrise Park Middle School Gym	2399 Cedar Ave	55110	
3-2	Sunrise Park Middle School Gym	2399 Cedar Ave	55110	
4-1	Golfview Building	2449 Orchard Ln	55110	
5-1	St. Stephen's Lutheran Church	1965 County Road E E	55110	
White Bear Township				
1	Otter Lake Elementary School	1401 County Road H2 E	55110	
2	Lakeshore Players Theatre	4941 Long Ave	55110	
3	South Shore Trinity Lutheran Church	2480 South Shore Blvd	55110	
4	Heritage Hall	4200 Otter Lake Rd	55110	

You may locate your polling place at mnvotes.org.

A public test of the voting systems to be used in the general election will be conducted on October 25, 2019 at 1 p.m., at the Ramsey County Elections office in Saint Paul.

Complete information on voter registration and absentee voting for the primary is available at rcelections.org; you may also email elections@ramseycounty.us or call 651-266-2171.